## THE RULES OF the Box of Luck PROMOTIONAL EVENT

1. Name of the Event (hereinafter referred to as the Event):		The Box of Luck
2. Terms of the Event:		from 03-14-2017 to 05-31-2017
3. The territory of the Event		All KFC Restaurants in the territory of Kazakhstan (the terms of the Event at some points may differ from the indicated for 3-5 days).
4. Information about the Event Promoter	Name:	The Caspian International Restaurants Company Limited Liability Company
	Location / Postal address:	14/332 Druzhba St, corner of Radostovets St, Almaty, Kazakhstan
	BIN	070440007370
	Telephone/fax	Tel. +7 717 334 11 56 (from 9:30 am to 6:30 pm daily, excluding weekends and public holidays)
5. Event Partner		MAIL.RU LLC
6. Product		The menu item 'Warface Box of Luck' (hereinafter referred to as the Product) is involved in the Event and was first introduced on 03-14-2017; it is a set consisting of 2 (two) chicken strips, 1 (one) small french fries and 1 (one) Cheese sauce. The composition of the Product may be changed unilaterally by the Event Promoter.
7. Guests		Legally capable individuals (hereinafter referred to as the Guests), who participate in the Event in accordance with the conditions set in these Rules.
8. Warface Pin-Code		It is a unique identification code that is a pin- code for an in-game item in Warface online shooter (the brand owned by the Event Partner).
9. Procedure for Participation in the Event		9.1. The Guest during the terms of the Event: 9.1.1. On the day of visit into the selected KFC Restaurant that refers to the Territory of the Event, the Guest orders a menu item called The Box of Luck at the cash desk; 9.1.2. After receiving the order, which includes The Box of Luck item, the Guest receives a cash receipt that shall be kept and the Box of Luck set consisting of two strips, one french fries (small) and cheese sauce. Warface pin-code is at the outer side of the box (package) bottom of the Box of Luck. 9.1.3. After receiving the Box of Luck, the Guest

may activate the Warface pin-code once on any device with the access to the Internet and support of the installation and launch of Warface game at the website коробкаудачи.рф;

9.1.4. The operating principle of Warface Pin-Codes is similar to Warface (brand owned by the Event Partner) in-game principle, namely:

Bonuses that appear for the Guest upon entering the pin-code from the outer side of the Product box are determined randomly. The Guest can receive in-game ammunition as the bonus. The Guest may activate the pin-code in Get the Gift window at the Event website коробкаудачи.рф.

- 9.1.5. In case of problems with the activation of the Warface pin-code, the Guest should contact the Warface user support centre of Mail.ru company (the Event Partner) located on the Internet at the support address: https://games.mail.ru/support/wf/#/.
- 9.1.6. Within the framework of the Event, one Box of Luck Product contains only one Warface Pin-code that can be activated and used by the Guest only once. In case of claims from the Guests who kept the receipt for the purchase of the Box of Luck and addressed the Partner support service according to clause 9.1.5. The Guest who illegally used the Warface code may be deprived of all gaming benefits accumulated on their account. Sanctions will be applied to the Guests for whom the Support Service will have a reasonable suspicion of:
  - a) the reuse of Warface Pin-Code, or
- b) frauds related to the activation of the Warface pin-code, or
- c) activation of Warface pin-code obtained by violating the clause 6.1.2. hereof;

The in-game benefit gained using Warface Pin-Code will be immediately disabled by the Support Service of Mail.ru (the Event Partner).

- 9.1.7. The Guest shall check the cost of the Internet traffic associated with the activation of Warface pin-code with his mobile operator or provider.
- 9.1.8. The Event Promoter will not reimburse any costs related to the use of traffic or other expenses that the Guest may have due to the activation of Warface pin-code on the Internet or in connection with other features of the use of Warface in-game space.

## 10. Special conditions

- 10.1. The Box of Luck Product cannot be replaced with other menu items or drinks.
- 10.2. Warface pin-code from the Box of Luck package can be used once.
- 10.3. Warface pin-code from the Box of Luck Product package cannot be sold or handed to the Guest separately from the purchase of the Box of Luck Product;
- 10.4. The offer is valid from 12-28-2016 till the end of the availability of products in KFC Restaurant.
- 10.5. By participating in the Event, the Guest confirms that he is fully aware of and agrees with these Rules.
- 10.6. By participating in the Event, the Guest expresses his consent to the processing of the Guest's personal data, including collection, systematisation, accumulation, storage, update, use, depersonalisation and deletion of personal data for purposes related to the possibility of providing the information about products and services that potentially may be of interest as well as for the collection and processing of statistical information and conduction marketing research. The Guest is notified and agrees that the said consent can be revoked by sending a written application by registered mail with the list of the attachment to the name and address of the Event Promoter.
- 10.7. The Event Promoter may change the terms of the Event notifying the Guests 5 (five) days before the change is made by posting information on коробкаудачи.рф website.

Appendix 1

Back to the Rules of the Box of Luck Promotional Event: